IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

JUL 6 1990

v.

CASE NO. 75,878

DERK, SUPREMY ODU Deputy Cierk

RANDY LYLES,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

BRADLEY R. BISCHOFF ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 714224

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAÎRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PA</u>	GE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
<u>ISSUE I</u>	4
WHETHER A SENTENCE MUST BE REVERSED AND REMANDED FOR RESENTENCING PURSUANT TO THE OPTIONS PROVIDED IN REE V. STATE, 14 F.L.W. 565 (FLA. NOV. 16, 1989), WHEN THERE IS NO SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE REASONS FOR DEPARTURE FROM THE GUIDELINES WHICH WERE ORALLY PRONOUNCED AT THE IMPOSITION OF SENTENCE AND THE WRITTEN REASONS WHICH WERE ENTERED THE SAME DAY OR WITHIN A FEW DAYS OF THE IMPOSITION OF SENTENCE?	
ISSUE II	7
WHETHER THE REASONS PROVIDED BY THE TRIAL COURT FOR DEPARTING FROM THE GUIDELINES SENTENCE ARE INVALID.	
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Allen v. State, 479 So.2d 257 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	9
Austin v. State, 507 So.2d 132 (1st DCA 1987)	8
Bannerman v. State, 544 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	9
Hall v. State, 510 So.2d 979 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987), review denied, 519 So.2d 987 (Fla. 1988)	8
<pre>Hunt v. State, 468 So.2d 1100, 1101 (1st DCA 1985)</pre>	7
Kigar v. State, 495 So.2d 273 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	11
<pre>Knotts v. State, 533 So.2d 827 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)</pre>	9
Lambert v. State, 545 So.2d 838 (Fla. 1989)	9
McNealy v. State, 502 So.2d 54 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	9
Morgan v. State, 337 So.2d 951 (Fla. 1976)	8
Musgrove v. State, 524 So.2d 715 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	12
Pope v. State, So.2d, 15 F.L.W. S243 (Fla. April 26, 1990)	5
Pugh v. State, 499 So.2d 54 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	11
Ree v. State, 14 F.L.W. 565 (FLA. NOV. 16, 1989)	1, 4
Rodriquez v. State, 547 So.2d 708 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	9

Roseman v. State, 519 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	11
Snelling v. State, 500 So.2d 328 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	11
State v. Jackson, 478 So.2d 1054 (Fla. 1985)	4
State v. Tyner, 506 So.2d 405 (Fla. 1987)	9
Torres v. State, 544 So.2d 1100 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	11
Walker v. State, 496 So.2d 220 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	9
Wesson v. State, So.2d, 15 F.L.W. S177 (Fla. March 29, 1990)	10
Williams v. State, 462 So.2d 36 (1st DCA 1985)	7
Williams v. State, 462 So.2d 36 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984), review denied, 471 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1985)	8
Wright v. State,	11
